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port of quality jute from India to Russia through the STC?

SHRI B.R. BHAGAT: It is true, this year there has been a world shortage.
Not only our productio'n is affected ~ut production in Pakistan and Thailand has also been affected. As for th~ export of jute, that may be the result of earlier commitments.

SHRI D.N. PATODlA: No, This phenomenon of shortage of quality jute is a phenomenon of the last five years and it is nothing new. In view of that how does Government justify exporting quality jute for which we are so much in need?

SHR! M.N. REDDY: The next
Qu(s'.ion is important ahout Tractors.

SHRI D.N. PATODIA: Let him answer my question.

SHRI B.R. BHAGAT: ! do not have the full information about the amount of jute exported to the Soviet Union. I have only said that this may be as a result of the <arlier commitment.

SHRI D.N. PATODIA: This is a hypothetical answer.

SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK: We are one of the leading jute producing countries in the world. In spite of that, Ihe reports are coming that our jute exporls are falling. The Indian Jute Mills Association has said that they are incurring a loss of about Rs 2 erores every day and, if things continue like that, the industry will suffer very much. May I know whether the production of jute, the support price of jute and the decline in exports have some connection and, if some connection is there, what is the Government 1I0inil to do to remove those bottle-necks and see that our exports are maintained?

SHRI B.R. BHAGAT: To the extent the price IIOCS into the cost of production and the price support in the export market. it has some connee tion. It is true that there has been a fall in our jute exports. But the main reason is tho competition from Pakistan and, for various reasons, they have advantage over us and also the competition from the synthetics.
Therefore, the answer is to diversify production. trying to develop carpet packing and other things where we have still maintained advantage in the export market.
That is what we are trying to do.
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Mysore Cement Ltd.

-157. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE·
LOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the authorised and paid-up capital of the Mysore Cement Ltd. at the time of its setting up and as on the 315t
March, 1968;

(b) the amount of loan which the Company have taken from the Central Government, banks or other parties separately, as on the 31st March, 1968;
and

(c) the workins results of the last three years and the nature of irrelllliari-
ties found and action taken by Government, if any?

THE iMINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
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AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F.A.
AHMED): (a) M's. Mysore Cements Ltd. was registered as a Public Limited Company on 13th May, 1958 with authorised capital of Rs. 3 crores. As per its first Balance-Sheet for the year ending 30th June, 1959 its paid.up capital stood at Rs. 3,800. While its authorised capital had remained unchanged at Rs. 3 crores its paid-up capital as on 30th June, 1968 amounted to Rs. 249.9 lakhs.

(b) The Company had outstanding loans of Rs. 2.82 crores as on 30th June, 1968. Of this, loans from the State Bank of Mysore amounted to Rs. 10 lakhs, from Industrial Credit & Investment Corporation of India Rs. 48 Iakhs, from Export Import Bank, Washington Rs.
39 lakhs and from Agency for Intema·
tional Development Washington Rs. 1.85 crores.

(c) The Company made a profit before tax of Rs. 16.7 lakhs in 1965-66, Rs.
52.3 lakhs in 1966-57 and Rs. 27.9 lakhs
in 1967·68. No irregularities have 10 far come to the Government's notice.
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